When the Group has an obligation to repurchase the good and the customer has significant economic incentive to exercise its
right, the sales agreement shall be accounted for as a lease. If the customer does not have a significant economic incentive to
exercise its right, the Group shall account for the agreement as if it were the sale of a product with a right of return.

AHG will account for these buyback arrangements as leases, as the Group retains price risk in relation to these vehicles and it
has been determined that control of the asset has not passed to the customer in accordance with the requirements of AASB 15.
Income and profits will be earned on these contracts over the lease term rather than recognised as a sale at the time that the fleet
customer takes possession of the vehicle. Vehicles are recognised as fixed assets until the end of the buyback period, and then
transfers to inventory. Upon the sale of the returned vehicles after the buyback period, the revenue will be recognised. The
impact from treating buyback transactions as leases has resulted in a transitional impact on adoption of AASB 15.

As originally
stated

Arising from
AASB 9

Arising from
AASB 15

Restated
balances

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Assets
Trade and other receivables 416,570 (1,500) - 415,070
Property, plant and equipment 376,524 - 41,618 418,142
Deferred tax assets 68,701 450 401 69,552

Liabilities
Current provisions (contract liability) (87,032) - (14,315) (101,347)
Non-current provisions (contract liability) (29,153) - (28,630) (57,783)

Equity
Retained Earnings/ (losses) 99,279 (1,050) (926) 97,303

Page |16

Notes to the Financial Statements
FOR THE HALF-YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018 - AUTOMOTIVE HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

1.   Basis of preparation of half-year report (continued)

31 Dec 2018
$'000

Revenue 20,877
Cost of sales (20,379)
Other revenue (6,662)
Depreciation 5,985
Income tax expense 54
Net profit (125)

AASB 16 requires the lessee to recognise assets and liabilities for all leases with the distinction between operating and finance
leases being removed. The standard provides certain exemptions from recognising leases on the balance sheet including where